	5-23-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	02455895 I documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4_3	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Gannett Co., Inc. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Delaware ☐ Other	Name: Chancellor Media of Houston Limited Partnership Street Address: 200 E. Basse Road City: San Antonio State: Texas Zip: 78209
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of ☐ Other
Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,349,977
Additional numb	er(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Mitchell H. Stabbe, Esq. Dow, Lohnes & Albertson P.L.L.C. 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Washington, DC 20036 Atty. Docket No.: 03600.0145	8. Deposit account number (please charge any additional fees that may be required to the deposit account):
Atty. Docket No.: 03600.0145	that may be required to the deposit account):
Atty. Docket No.: 03600.0145 03 DBYRNE 00000136 1349977 40.00 DP	that may be required to the deposit account): 50-1699
Atty. Docket No.: 03600.0145 3 DBYRNE 00000136 1349977 40.00 OP DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document.	that may be required to the deposit account): 50-1699 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) FUSE THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Atty. Docket No.: 03600.0145 3 DBYRNE 00000136 1349977 40.00 OP DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document. Mitchell H. Stabbe	that may be required to the deposit account): 50-1699 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) TUSE THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Amage: A
Atty. Docket No.: 03600.0145 3 DBYRNE 00000136 1349977 40.00 OP DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document. Mitchell H. Stabbe Name of Person Signing S	that may be required to the deposit account): 50-1699 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) FUSE THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gannett Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 1100 Wilson Boulevard, Arlington, Virginia 22234, ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the following trademark (the "Mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark Registration No. Date of Registration

KKBQ 1,349,977 July 16, 1985

WHEREAS, Chancellor Media of Houston Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and all of Assignor's rights in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark. Upon Assignee's request, Assignor agrees that it will, without demanding any further consideration therefor and at Assignee's cost, perform all reasonable, lawful, and just acts that may be necessary for carrying out this Assignment in full.

Signed this 29th day of December, 1997

GANNETT CO., INC.

	By:	Daniel S. Ehrman, Jr. Vice President
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA:)	ee.
COUNTY OF ARLINGTON:)	SS:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of December, 1997		
	Ja	ra Reach worms
Nota	ry Publi	
My Commission Expires: 01/31/00		

RECORDED: 04/03/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002733 FRAME: 0013